TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ActSys Medical, Inc.		10/20/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coreva Health Sciences Corporation	
Street Address:	31186 La Baya Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91362	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78342478	ACTCEL ADVANCED BLEEDING CONTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-2450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-896-2586

Email: deborah.meredith@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa W. Middlebrook
Address Line 1: 633 West 5th Street

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101368.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	President
Signature:	//JonTamiyasu//

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0553

900057155

Date:	09/01/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=ACT1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0554 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Re ACTCEL ADVANCED BLEEDING CONTROL & Design Effective October 20, 2005

WHEREAS, ActSys Medical, Inc., a California corporation ("ActSys"), filed an application to register the mark identified below based upon an intent to use that mark, commenced use thereof, and thereafter caused a Statement of Use to be filed therefore, which has been accepted:

TrademarkACTCEL ADVANCED BLEEDING CONTROL (Stylized) & Design

From-

Serial No. 78/342478

Date of Filing December 17, 2003

WHEREAS, on September 30, 2005, ActSys filed an assignment of all of its assets, including the business conducted in connection with this mark, the rights in this mark and the goodwill relating thereto, and its rights in this application, to Insolvency Services Group, Inc.;

WHEREAS, on October 19, 2005, Insolvency Services Group, Inc. sold certain of the assets, including the business conducted in connection with this mark, the rights in this mark and the goodwill relating thereto, and its rights in this application, to Coreva Health Sciences Corporation, a California corporation, which is now a successor to the business of the applicant to which the mark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing:

WHEREAS Coreva Health Sciences Corporation is desirous of acquiring said pending trademark application, and to accomplish that, the parties have agreed that ActSys will execute this document that will reflect the results of the transactions identified above:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ActSys Medical, Inc. hereby transfers and assigns to Coreva Health Sciences Corporation, a California corporation, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and the application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and application, as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing and the right to collect and own monetary or other damages as a result thereof.

EFFECTIVE as of October 20, 2005.

ActSys Medical, Inc.

3823022_v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 09/01/2006